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CHAPTER 79
S. B. No. 190— (McDonald and Jones.)

BARBERS REGISTRATION FEES
An Act to amend and re-enact Section 17 of Chapter 101 of the Session
Laws of North Dakota for 1927.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota:

§ 1. Amendment.] That Section 17 of Chapter 101 of the
Session Laws of North Dakota for 1927 be, and the same is hereby
amended and re-enacted to read as follows:

§ 17. Fees.] The fee to be paid by an applicant for an exam
ination to determine his fitness to receive a certificate of registration
to practice barbering is $10.00 and for issuance of the certificate
$2.00.
The fees to be paid by an applicant for an examination to deter

mine his fitness to receive a certificate of registration to practice as
an apprentice is $5.00 and for the issuance of a certificate $1.00.
The fee to be paid for the renewal of a certificate of registration

to practice barbering is $2.00, and for the restoration of an expired
certificate $5.00.
The fee to be paid for the renewal of a certificate of registration

to practice as an apprentice is $1.50, and for the restoration of an
expired certificate, $3.00.

Approved March 3, 1933.
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